OP \$90.00 85564716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAMP HOLDINGS INC.		10/30/2015	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CXENSE ASA
Street Address:	SOMMERROGATEN 17
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0255
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85564716	METAQ
Serial Number:	77529078	MEDIACLOUD
Serial Number:	85519174	METAPLAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122230842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.753.1800

Email: DSPANOS@VANERIASPANOS.COM

Correspondent Name: VANERIA & SPANOS Address Line 1: 530 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: VANERIA & SPANOS Address Line 1: 530 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dimitrios Spanos

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0198

900342986

SIGNATURE:	/Dimitrios Spanos/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark Assignment, executed black#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment, executed black#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment, executed black#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made as of October 22, 2015, by and between Ramp Holdings Inc. (the "Seller") and Cxense ASA, a Norwegian corporation ("Purchaser"), and shall be deemed to be effective as of the date hereof. Purchaser and Seller are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2015 (the "Agreement"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS. Seller has adopted, used, and is using the marks listed on Exhibit Δ hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Seller currently uses and has a bona fide intent to continue to use the Marks in connection with the goods and/or services for which such Marks have been used; and

WHEREAS, Purchaser is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest, in, to, and under the Marks, including all goodwill associated therewith; and the Seller is desirous of selling, assigning, transferring, granting, and setting over to the Purchaser all of his right, title, and interest, in, to and under the Marks, including all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant, and set over to the Purchaser and its successors and assigns all of the right, title, and interest worldwide, in, to and under the Marks, all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of Seller's business in connection with which it uses and has a bona fide intent to continue to use the Marks, all common law rights thereto, and all applications for registration that may be granted, all renewals, extensions, and foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Seller in all matters related thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Purchaser as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Seller had this sale, assignment, transfer, grant, and set over not been made, all subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement (the "Assigned Trademark Rights").

The Seller hereby warrants and covenants that (i) it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, titles, and interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, granted, and set over to the Purchaser; (ii) it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and (iii) it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence the Purchaser's ownership of the Assigned Trademark Rights herein conveyed.

[Signatures page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0200

This Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Agreement, and in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the date written above.

PURCHASER:

(hereunto duly authorized)

SELLER:

RAMP HOLDINGS INC

Name: Stuart R. Patterson Title: President and COO (hereunto duly authorized)

STATE OF MASSACHUETTS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

8.8:

On the 30th day of October, 2015, before me personally appeared Stuart R. Patterson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the President and COO of Ramp Holdings Inc. and the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, by his signature on the instrument.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

TAL UNRAD Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 19, 2018

My commission expires: /4 Oct 298

2

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Serial Number	Regis. Number	Regis, Date
MetaQ	85564716	4336072	May 14, 2013
MediaCloud	77529078	3684193	September 15, 2009
MetaPlayer	85519174	4198155	August 28, 2012

4827-6982-0681.2

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

M. Son

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005659 FRAME: 0202